
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified (75% = 6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

90 

633 

100 

161 

110 

630 

7 

337 

22 

977 

197 

443 

126 

58 

888 

80 

338 

252 

265 

43 

Name 

Sebastian Noble 

Ryan Crombie 

Matthew Day 

Joel Herbert 

Ajay Giddy 

Cooper Cooley 

Emily Robb 

Taylor Mitchell 

Josh Verkley 

Carson Daly 

Zane Hills 

Joe Wilson 

Dom Pietersen 

Steve Chapman 

Miles Baker 

Dj Mudford 

Cole Turney 

Samira Bedingham 

Louise Rawson 

Riley Boswell 

Class 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

Diff 

3.084 

3.823 

4.143 

6.052 

6.664 

8.348 

10.830 

11.615 

11.749 

11.916 

12.376 

18.552 

19.141 

20.258 

22.414 

22.888 

31.053 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

3.084 

0.739 

0.320 

1.909 

0.612 

1.684 

2.482 

0.785 

0.134 

0.167 

0.460 

6.176 

0.589 

1.117 

2.156 

0.474 

8.165 

Total Tm 

10:35.844 

10:38.928 

10:39.667 

10:39.987 

10:41.896 

10:42.508 

10:44.192 

10:46.674 

10:47.459 

10:47.593 

10:47.760 

10:48.220 

10:54.396 

10:54.985 

10:56.102 

10:58.258 

10:58.732 

11:06.897 

1:34.777 

Best Tm 

1:18.581 

1:18.836 

1:18.632 

1:18.681 

1:18.758 

1:18.910 

1:19.010 

1:19.257 

1:19.274 

1:19.207 

1:19.212 

1:19.372 

1:20.220 

1:20.091 

1:20.328 

1:20.476 

1:19.977 

1:21.500 

1:27.317 

In Lap 

4 

6 

3 

4 

7 

6 

6 

6 

7 

3 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

4 

5 

1 

0 

Nationality Team 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

3.084 

Avg. Speed 

122.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.581 

Best Speed 

123.694 

Best Lap by 

90 - Sebastian Noble 

Printed: 23/11/2025 11:40:18 am 

Results Verified by Chief Timekeeper Jason Harris 

Clerk of the Course Brett Davy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hampton Downs 

NZIGP Omnigraphics Waikato Challenge 
BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46  

R13 - Class Race 2 (8 laps) - Standing/Scratch 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:15:05 

National  2.700 km 

23/11/2025 10:35 


