



## Omnigraphics: WAIKATO CHALLENGE

## NZIGP Omnigraphics Waikato Challenge

**Sorted on Laps** 

BMW Race Driver Series - NEXEN Tyre E46

R13 - Class Race 2 (8 laps) - Standing/Scratch

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:15:05

National 2.700 km

23/11/2025 10:35

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Gap	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap	Nationality	Team
1	90	Sebastian Noble	BMW Race Drive	8			10:35.844	1:18.581	4		
2	633	Ryan Crombie	BMW Race Drive	8	3.084	3.084	10:38.928	1:18.836	6		
3	100	Matthew Day	BMW Race Drive	8	3.823	0.739	10:39.667	1:18.632	3		
4	161	Joel Herbert	BMW Race Drive	8	4.143	0.320	10:39.987	1:18.681	4		
5	110	Ajay Giddy	BMW Race Drive	8	6.052	1.909	10:41.896	1:18.758	7		
6	630	Cooper Cooley	BMW Race Drive	8	6.664	0.612	10:42.508	1:18.910	6		
7	7	Emily Robb	BMW Race Drive	8	8.348	1.684	10:44.192	1:19.010	6		
8	337	Taylor Mitchell	BMW Race Drive	8	10.830	2.482	10:46.674	1:19.257	6		
9	22	Josh Verkley	BMW Race Drive	8	11.615	0.785	10:47.459	1:19.274	7		
10	977	Carson Daly	BMW Race Drive	8	11.749	0.134	10:47.593	1:19.207	3		
11	197	Zane Hills	BMW Race Drive	8	11.916	0.167	10:47.760	1:19.212	7		
12	443	Joe Wilson	BMW Race Drive	8	12.376	0.460	10:48.220	1:19.372	7		
13	126	Dom Pietersen	BMW Race Drive	8	18.552	6.176	10:54.396	1:20.220	7		
14	58	Steve Chapman	BMW Race Drive	8	19.141	0.589	10:54.985	1:20.091	7		
15	888	Miles Baker	BMW Race Drive	8	20.258	1.117	10:56.102	1:20.328	7		
16	80	Dj Mudford	BMW Race Drive	8	22.414	2.156	10:58.258	1:20.476	8		
17	338	Cole Turney	BMW Race Drive	8	22.888	0.474	10:58.732	1:19.977	4		
18	252	Samira Bedingham	BMW Race Drive	8	31.053	8.165	11:06.897	1:21.500	5		
Not classified (75% = 6 Laps)											
DNF	265	Louise Rawson	BMW Race Drive	1	DNF		1:34.777	1:27.317	1		
DNF	43	Riley Boswell	BMW Race Drive		DNF				0		

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
3.084	122.294	1:18.581	123.694	90 - Sebastian Noble	

Results Verified by Chief Timekeeper Jason Harris

Orbits

Clerk of the Course Brett Davy

Licensed to: Hampton Downs

Printed: 23/11/2025 11:40:18 am